1976
OVAC
WRESTLING

JANUARY 22, 23, 24
ST. JOHN ARENA
STEUBENVILLE, OHIO

. Official
/ Souvenir Program
$1.00




han,

SESSIONS AND TIME

Prelims and First Round _ Thursday . 6:00 p.m.
Second Round Friday 1:00.p.m.
Quarter Finals and Consolotions Friday 7:00 p.m.
Sem-Finals and Consolations Saturday 1:00 p.m.
Finals and Consolation Finals Seturday 7:00.p.m.

MO NN N NN NN NN

0VAC
1954 - - 1975
'PAST TEAM CHAMPIONS g

1954  Bridgeport George Kovalick
1955 Bridgeport : & George Kovalick
1956 Bridgeport George Kovalick
1957. Bridgeport - George Kovalick
- 1958 Bridgeport George Kovalick
1959 Bridgeport George Kovalick
1960 Bridgeport George Kovalick =~
1961 Martins Ferry John ““Corky’’ Vrotsos
1962  Martins Ferry John "“Corky’’ Vrotsos
1963 Martins Ferry : John ““Corky’’ Vrotsos
1964  Martins Ferry John *‘Corky’’ Vrotsos
1965 Martins Ferry John “Corky’’ Vrotsos
1966 Martins Ferry John *“‘Corky™ Vrotsos
1967  Martins Ferry John ""Corky’’ Vrotsos
1968 Martins Ferry John “*Corky’” Vrotsos
1969  St. Johns ~~_ Joseph G. Bates
1970 Wheeling Central John Hibbert
1971 5t. Johas Dennis Bowman
1972 John Marshall Bill Hindgardner ,
1973 John Marshall - Bill Hindgardner i
1974 John Marshall Bill Hindgordner |

1975 Warwood Eric Carter




ot

106
115
123
130
136
141
148
157
168
HWT

103
112
120
127
133
138
145
154
165
175
HWT

103
112
120
127
133
138
145
154
165
175
HWT

1954

Merritt Christy
David Smith
Gerald Lattocha
Ben Hehr
Harvey Rutter
Norman Bates
Robert Griffin
Bill Floyd

Ed Gretz

Frank Ledvinko

1956

Merritt Christy
Dave Wagner
John Urban
Gerald Lattocha
Bill Laipple
Bilt Howe

Ron Toylor
Tom Evans

Bill Walters
Don DeLande
Frank Ledvinka

1958

Bobby Douglas
Dave Snyder
Frank Cunningham
Art Hehr

Ed Greenleaf
Dick Leightner
Walter Tolarchyk
Jerry Comas
Dave Cunningham
Warren Lallathin
Tom Lotzgeselle

{BRpt)
{(BRpt)
{BRpt)
(BRpt)
(Whg)

(Wha)

(Whg)

(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)

(BRpt)
(Barns)
(Barns)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(Whg)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(Barns)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)

(BRpt)
(Weir)
(BRpt)
(BRpi)
(Weir)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(Steub)
(Barns)
{Steub)

107
116
125
132
138
143
150
1640
171
181
HWT

106
115
123
130
136
141
148
157
168
178
HWT

103
112
120
127
133
138
145
154
165
175
HWT

1955

Merritt Christy
Lorry Hayes
Ben Hehr
Kenneth Martin
Norman Honecker
Ron Taylor
Tom Evans
B:ll Floyd

Ed Gretz

Deon DeLande
Frank Ledvinka

1957

Dave Snyder
Dick Lyle
Richard Nagy
Art Hehr

Rich Veloski
Rill Laipple
Harold Dee
Steve Lattocha
Jerry Comas
Warren Lallathin
Rodney Moore

1959

John Porter

Bob Douglas
Frank Cunningham
Art Hehr

Micky Bells

Ed Brown

Walter Tolarchyk
Melvin Sutton
Ron Binns

Keith Sommer
George Toundas

(BRpt)
(Barns)
(BRpt)
(Barns)
(BRpt)
{BRpt)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(BRp¥)
(BRpt)

(Weir)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(Barns)
(BRpt)
{BRpt)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)
(Barns}
(Barns)

(Btp)
(Btp)
(Btp)
(Btp)
(Btp)
(Btp)
(Btp)
(Weir)
(MF)
(MF)
(MF)




103
112
120
127
133
138
145
154
165
175

1960

Jerry McDaniels

Jeft Jones
Bob Douglas

Frank Cunningham

John Heininger
Jack Kardules
Walt Tolarchyk
Bob Bruney

Dennis Bowman
Ted Weirzhicki

HNT Phil Ward

95
103
112
120
127

133

138
145
154
165
175

1962

Mike Crain
Allen Jackson
Paot Allese

John Dyson
John Edwards

Wilhert Williams
Valentino Jacksen

Don Fortney
Joe Reasbeck
John Scordos
Bill Yeager

HWT Ron Mozzafero

95
103
112
120
127
133
138
145
154
165
175
HWT

1964

Ross Lavender
Dan Pastilong
Juck Sommerville
Chick LaMotte
Pat Allese
Paul Cappas
Ed Coster

Bill Podgelak
Ken Ackerman
Steve Harris
John Scordos
Don Cook

(MF)
(MF)
(Btp)
(Btp)
(MF)
(MF)
{Btp)
(MF)
(Btp)
(Btp)
(Btp)

(Weir)
(MF)
(Weir)
(Btp)
(MF)
(Steub)
(Steub)
(Btp)
(MF)
(MF)
(HF)
(Steub)

(Steub)
(MDS)
(MF)

(Bpt)
(Weir)
(Whg. Cent)
{MDS)

(MF)

(MF)

(Oak Glen)
(MF)

(MF)

103
112
119
127
133
138
145
154
165
175
HWT

98

103
112
120
127
133
138
145
154
165
175
HWT

95
103
12
120
127
133
138
145
154
165
175
HWT

1961

Jim Crain

Jerry McDaniel
Harry Sommer
Bob Douglas
John Billcheck
John Edward
Jock Kardules
Bill Yeaqger
Harry Burns
Dennis Bowman

Phil Ward

1963

Paige Whorton
Jack Somj erville
Allen Jacksen
Rich Snider

Bill Brown

Larry Deaton
l.en Chaplinski
Gerald Tolarchyk
Bob Miller

Joe Reasheck
John Scordos
George Harvey

1965

Larry Rinee
Ton Youst
Tucker Lee
Chick LoMotte
Doug

Tom Lackman
Bob Tucker
Pau! Cappas
Bill Padgelek
Steve Scipio
Jonathon Jenkins
Maottio Magnone

(Weir)
(MF)
(Btp)
(Btp)
(Weir)
(MF)
(MF)
(MF)
(Weir)
(Btp)
(MF)

(MDS)
(MF)
(MF)
(MF)
(MF)
(MF)
{(Whg. Cent)
(Bpt)
(MDS)
(MF)
(MF)
(Weir)

(MDS)

(Bpt)

(MF)

(Bpt)

(Whg. Cent)
(Bpt)

(MF)

(Whg. Cent)
(MF)

{MF)

(Weir)
(Weir)




SR

95
103
112
120
127
13¢
138
145
154
165
175
HWT

g

-

105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
165
175
HWT

95
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
165
175
HWT

1966

Dwight Wolfe
Jim Callarik
Ross Lavender
Jim Brandenburg
Tucker Lee
Dwight Motley
Tom Lackman
Dave Miller
Jim Hudkins
Steve Scipio
Bob Foithful
Tom Campbell

1968

Mike Falck
Jetf Sommer.
Mike Deaton
Rex Frohnapfe!
Jon Scipio
Robert Young
Fred Miller
John Wilson
Fred Faithful
James Vensky
Tom Conran

Frank King

1970
Albie Kazemka

Jeff Sommer
Art Gibson
Mike Doyle
Robbie Duncan
Matt Doyle
Dave Bednarick
Roger Taylor
Dave Bierkortte
Bruce Jefferis
Rick Burke

Ed Fields

(MDS)
(Bpt)
(Steub)
(MF)
(MF)
(Weir)
(Bpt)
(MDS)
(MDS)
(MF)
(Bpt)
(MF)

(Wha)
(MF)
(MF)

(St. John)
(MF)
(Steub)
(OG)
(Mdsv)
(Bgp)
(St. John)
(Wha)
(St. John)

aly

(MF)
(Barns)
(Whg. Cent)
(MF)

(Whg. Cent)
(Brill)
(Brill)
(Whg. Cent)
{Barns)
{(IW)

95
105
112
19
126
132
138
145
155
165
175
HWT

95
103
1£2
19
126
132
138
145
155
165
175
HWT

98
105
112
119
126
133
138
145
155
167
175
185
HWT

1967

Greg Clark
Rick Price
Jim Callarik
Larry Rine
Don Akerman
Ben Padgelec
Dwight Motley
Dave Lowther
George Sarap
Steve Scipio
Tom Coram
Mattio Magnone

1969

Albie Kazemka
Jeff Sommer
Mike Deaton
Dwight Wolfe
Robbie Duncan
Bilt Nicholsen
Gene Hill

Fred Jewell
Tom Arnold

Ed Evans

Rick Burke
Frank King

1971

Art Jones
Calvin Price
Harry Williams
Ken Williams
Matt Doyle
Ross Roskovich
Dave LaMotte
Gary Kosky
Nick Tote

Val Gundling
Rick Link

Ed Evons

Don Blum

(Bgp)
(0G)
(Bgp)
(MDS)
(MF}
(MF)
(Weir)
(0G)
(Steub)
(MF)
(Wha)
(Weir)

(JM)

(MF)
(MF)

(I8)

(MF)
(Wha)
(JM)
(Whg)
(Weir)

(St. John)
(JM)

(St. John)

(Bell)

(0G)

(0G)
{Steub)
(Whg. Cent)
(BRpt)
(BRpt)

(5t. | ohn,
(Brke)
(Whg. Cent)
(5t. John)
(St. John)
(MF)




98
105
112
19
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

1972

Robbie Stephens
Art Jones

Den Doyle

Harry Williams
Doug Moson
Mike Mavromatis
Dick Nichols
John Vdvojak
Rick Spencer
Frank Ferguson
Rick Link

Jim Meeker

HWT Wally Pesvit

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
187

HWT Eric Frankovitch

1974

Kevin Felton
Jeff Oberdick
Bob Mendznhall
Challen

Chris Pryor
Ron Griffin

R. Tluchowski
Degn Patterson
Ron Koontz
Scott Lehasky
Sheldon Grace
Mike Kovalick

{Barns)
(Bell)
{Cen)
(0G)
(Brke)
(Steub)
{Brke)
(War)
(Steub)
(Barnes)
(St. John)
(JM)
(Wint)

(Brke)
(MF)
(Lins)
(Barnes)
{Weir)
(JM)
(Steub)
(0G)
(JM)
(M)
{Weir)
(Weir)
(Weir)

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185
HWT

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

1973

Kevin Felton
Bob Mendenhall
Chall en Stewart
Frank Hotlosz
Don Nippert
Dave Kosky

~Don Robinson

John Vdovjak
Rick Spencer
Tom Suriano
Dan Clavgus
Eric Frankovich
Denny Haney

1975

Rick Drake
Mike Gregg
Keith Owens
Gary Dobbs
Mike Caruso
Car! Wilkinson
Bob Walker
Bob Waters
Lou Geary
Doug Lehasky
Randy Davia
Mike Kovalick

HWT Steve Mabbott

(Brke)
{Lins)
(Barnes)
(St. John)
(Bealls)
(St. John)
(Brke)
{War)
(Steub)
(MF)
{Barnes)
(Weir)
(War)

{Barnes)
(UL)
(Steub)
(JM)
(Lin)
(Weir)
{03G)
(EL)
(Brke)
(JW)
(Cadiz)
(Bell)
(EL)




e T

1975 CHAMPIONS

First Row: 98 - Rick Drake, Barnesville; 105 - Mike Gregg, Union
Local; 112 - Keith Owens, Steubenville Big Red; 119 - Gary Dobbs,
John Marshall. Second Row: 126 - Mike Caruso, Linsly; 132 - Cary
Wilkinson, Weirton; 138 - Bob Walker, Oak Glen; 145 - Bob Waters, East
Liverpool; 155 - Lou Geary, Brooke. Third Row: 167 - Doug Lehasky,
John Marshall; 175 - Randy Davia, Cadiz; 185 - Mike Kovalick; Bel-
laire; Hwt. - Steve Mabbott, East Liverpool

BEST OF LUCK IN 1976
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1976 OVAC

8
WEIGHT CLASS
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CONSOLATION "

WEIGHT CLASS

WELCOME OVAC WRESTLING FANS

211 N. FOURTH ST.

4220 SUNSET BLYD.

WEIRTON SHOPPING PLAZA
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1976 OVAC

105
WEIGHT CLASS
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VIIl
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CONSOLATION -

WEIGHT CLASS

GOOD LUCK WRESTLERS

* offiCudlens

Two Locations INC.

Phone 2824525
173 No. Fourth St. Steubenville, Ohio

Phone 74845625
3222 Main Street Weirton. W. Va.

LUM’S FAMILY RESTAURANT
ROUTE 22 WEST

WINTERSVILLE, OHIO

Across From Harts — MNext to Wiggs

STEAKS and SEAFOOD DINNERS
Variety of Sundwiches
COLD BEER ~ SOFT DRINKS

Special Childrens Menu

CARRY-OUT SERVICE




10
11

17
18

21

28
25

36
37

1976 OVAC
112
WEIGHT CLASS
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CONSOLATION
112

WEIGHT CLASS

COMPLIMENTS OF

THE MINERS 2 MECHANICS

SAVINGS and TRUST COMPANY
STEUBENVILLE, OHIO

DOWNTOWN — FORT STEUBEN MALL - WINTERSVILLE

“THE FRIENDLY BANK"

MEMBER F.D.1.C.
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WEIGHT CLASS
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CONSOLATION

119
WEIGHT CLASS

et

REQ. U.S. PAT. OFT.

HOLIDAY INN of Steubenville

Stoney Hollow B lvd.
R oute 22

P hone 282--0901

WELCOME OVAC WRESTLERS

WELCOME OVAC WRESTLERS

LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE

Lodge #619

114 - 118 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

STEUBENVILLE, CHIO
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126 j
WEIGHT CLASS

—q
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CONSOLATION
126

! WEIGHT CLAS3

GET OFF THE ROAD!

SUPPCRT YOUR WRESTLERS! IN A “PAUTER" OFF-ROAD
DUNE BUGGY FROM

Cramblett’s HOPEDALE AUTO BODY
snhin &rvice GILBERT HUMP

Competition Chassis

YW Performance Parts
Performance Kits

Custom YW Engine Building
Off-Road Tires

FOURTH AND WASHINGTON STREETS
Phone 614 — 937-2356

STEUBENVILLE, CHIO HOPEDALE, OHIO 43976
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132
WEIGHT CLASS




CONSOLATION

132
WEIGHT CLASS

ey

[TS UNIQUE
ROSE CAFE

Meet the Beautiful People

Phone 633-9335

Take Fifth Street Exit From Route 7

539 N. FIFTH STREET
MARTINS FERRY, CHIO

SAM VINCI RESTAURANT
169 5. FOURTH STRE=T

HOME COOKED MEALS

CARRY OUT SERVICE

Fresh Fish — Friday and Seturdny

282.8110 E .l

Hindman Electronics
ZENITH TV - RADIO - SALES & SERVICE

2201 SUNSET BLVD.
BiLL & DAVE STEUBENVILLE, OHIO 43952

CLYDE MORELLI

Movelli Bros. Inc.

BLOGK - BRICK - STONE
BUILDERS SUFPLY CO,

500 E. CHURCH STREET FREEDOM WAY

WINTERSVILLE, OHID WEIRTON, W, VA,

DiAL 2684.5888 DAL 748.8540
284.3108 T748.8262
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WEIGHT CLASS
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CONSOLATION

138
WEIGHT CLASS

GOOD LUCK

JEFFERSON UNION WRESTLERS

COMPLIMENTS OF

J. U. BOOSTERS CLUB

ACE CLEANERS
AND
RECONDITION: G

WASHINGTON, PENNA,

TEAM PICTURES OF

CADIZ — WINTERSVILLE
STEUBENVILLE BIG RED

Courtesy of

HERALD STAR PHOTO SERVICE
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145

WEIGHT CLASS

12

135
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1Y
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CHAMPION
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CONSOLATION

146
WEIGHT CLASS

BARNESVILLE

Coach Dave Kovalick

98 Dan Wildes
105  Larry Detling
112 Randy Merritt
119 Bill Ralston
126  John Hoskinson
132 Duane Powell
138  Jerry Pryor
145 Randy Stephens
155 Harvey Temple
167  Alon Logan
175 Bob Carter
185 Chuck Moxley
HWT. Tony Greiner

BEALLSVILLE
Coach Gary W. Davis

98  David Chadwell
105 Rick Gallagher
112  Bob Burrow
119  Brent Crum
126  Bill Miller
132 Bill Monsfield
138  Keith Eikeberry
145 Rondy Davis
155  Brian Crum

167  Ronnie Milosalvjevic

175  Sherman Pyles
185 None
HWT. Jim Wheeler

BELLAIRE

Coach Dennis Bowman

98  Anthony Johnson
105  Jeff Regoli
112  Dennis Conaway
119  Eric Lasure
126  Raondy Brinker
132  Jim DiFabrizio
138 Rod Johnson
145  Paul Carpenter
155 Doug Shaffer
167 8. J.Regoli
175  Mike Kaldor
185 Craig Beveridge
HWT. Dennis Morris
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165
WEIGHT CLASS

12

B

14
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CHAMPION

30

31

38

33

34

35




G

CONSOLATION

1565

WEIGHT CLASS

BRIDGEPORT
Coach Edward Evans

98  Mark Sneddon
105 Mark Scammel!
112 Jerry Ullam
119  Ed Covey
126 Ed Coss
132 Rich Brothers
138  Doug Baker
145  Chuck Brothers
155 Greg Nicodemous
167 None
175 None
185 None
HWT. None

BROOKE

Coach Paul §. Billiard

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
135
167
175
185

HWT.

Joe Haas

John Lower
Bruce Ferguson
Mike Gamble
Doug Lowe
Doug Beck
Denny Geary
Glen Kocher
Lonnie Wade
Lou Geary
Steve Mozzella
None

John Leon

BUCKEYE NORTH

Coach Jack Sweeney

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

HWT.

.Du ve Porter

Todd McHugh
Mac Fair
Brion Courtright
Jim Hobson
Tom Roush
Curtis Boyd
Don Moyle
Bill Ensel
Frank Moore
Kip Captor
None

Mike Mosser
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CONSOLATION

R 167
. WEIGHT CLAS3
FIFTH
X
J
v THIRD
BUCKEYE SOUTH BUCKEYE WEST CADIZ
Coach Edward Kubat Coach Richard Elliott Coach John Stephenson
98  None 98 None 98  Paul Corter

105  None 105 Roen Molnar 105 J.D. Thompson
112 Gary Conaway 112 Albert Phillips 112 Tim Mizer
119  Sam Jones 119  Pete Wudarcyk 119 Jeff Ray
126  leff DeMatte 126  Scott Dewah 126  Jeff Delucas
132 Greg Taylor 132 Jim Faunda 132  Kevin Pastor
138 Domenick L.occisano 138  Rick Elliott 138  Steve McNab
145 Ralph Schwender 145  Jim Sonnefeld 145  Joel Davia
155 Don Yablonski - 1585  Frank Kolas 155 Dale Davis
167  Mike Todoroff 167  Scott Myers 167 Brion Sparling
175 Don Zeigler 175 Louis O’'Bradovich 175 Randy Davia
185 Jeff Goff 185  Andrew Felix 185 Rick Morrison

HWT. Mike Moscato HWT. Bruce Grywalski HWT. Robert Agostini
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116
WEIGHT CLASS
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CONSOLATION

175
WEIGHT CLASS
FIFTH
v THIRD
CAMBRIDGE CAMERON EAST LIVERPOOL
Coach Al Warne Coach Jim Potts Coach Joe Mitchell
98 None 98 Doug Blake 98  Scott Cook
105 Craig Pattison 105 Bil! Blake 105  Steve Chemo
112 Bill Pattison 112 David McCombs 112 Ralph Mitchell
119  Rich Lemon 119  David Drake 119  Kris Parsons
126  Tom Lindell 126  Roger Antill 126  Jeff Badgley
132 Dan Mobley 132 Mark Chambers 132 Jack Balser
138 Sye Thompson 138  Steve Downing 138  Bill Sims
145  Alan Neff 145  Kevin Chaplin 145  Mark Thomas
155  Mark Fromont 155 Doug Simmons 155  Rob Kittridge
167 Randy Lawrence 167  Charle Fisher 167  Jeff Honlon
175  Mark Warner 175  Richard Renforth 175 Ed Blair
185  Garry Stone 185  Jeff Beresforth 185  Bob Thayer

HWT. Jeff Hill HWT. Steve Simmons HWT. Alien Simpson
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1976 OVAC

185
WEIGHT CLASS

Viil

12
13
14
15
16

19

I

2h
25

CHAMPTON

26
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b3

3l

25

120




CONSOLATION

185
WEIGHT CLASS

JEFFERSON UNION

Coach Tom Lackmon

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

HWT.

Ed Gates

Rick Polen
Tim Hoysler
Bil! Tatgenhort
Jim Rush

John Myniter
Dennis VonFossen
Jon Murray
Randy Snyder
Rich Davis
Bill Jones
Dave Goodwin

Bill Smith

JOHN MARSHALL
Coach Bil! Hinegardner

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

Tom Defibaugh
Joe Debold
Dave Brannan
Kevin Foster
Jeft Morris
Martin Hewitt
William Kovalick
Rick Holliday
Andy Castilow
Greg Schwing
Jeft Mechling
Glen Pitner

HWT. Charles Gordon

LINSLY MILITARY
Coach William Skillcorn

28
105
112
1n9
126
132
138
145
135
167
175
185

Ed Sincavich
Paul Caruse
Randy Lazarus
Ray McKenzie
Mike Coruso
Kevin Buchanan
Ed Robbins
Dean Gruber
Rich Vincent
Ralph Minto
Dave Mendenhall
Cecil Heyman

HWT. Doug Owens
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1976 OVAC

HWT
WEIGHT CLASS

VIiIX

12

15
14

15

16

19

IIL

23

24

25

CHAMPION

26

27

31

VII

32

33,

34

35




CONSOLATION

HWT.
WEIGHT CLASS
FIFM
- PHIRD
MAGNOLIA MARTINS FERRY MEADOWBROOK

Coach Bob Lowe

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

HWT.

Mike Sarver
Mike Wavden
Jon Rogers
Evin Day
Steve Belcher
Mark Marshall
Robert Francis
John Fonner
Rob Hought
Dave Hanna
Richard Jones
Brad Book
Bob Parker

Coach Steve Kish

98
105
112
19
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

HWT.

Wayne Green
Dave Becca
Rich Griffiths
Jeff Oberdick
Joe Sokolonski
Tom Williams
Brian Hicks
Ken Woodford
Bill Scipio
Rick Plotz
John Schuller
Rich Habig
Nick Stankovich

Coach Bruce Bookleff

98  Hordly Conrod
105  Jeff Scholtice
112 Don Humphrey
119  Randy Fugett
126  Bob Sherby
132 Bob Thompson
138 Jerry Walker
145 Guss Abroms
155  Dan Mcltire
167 None
175 None
185 Doug Walker
HWT. None

i



MINGO 0AK GLEN PARKERSBURG

Coach George Zatezalo Coach John Yocina Coach Robert Dutten
98 Rick Mark 98  Kim Cline 98  Steve Brooks
105  Scott Habig 105  Jerry Bradich 105 Troy Owens
112 Bi!l Harrison 112 Sid Cooper 112 Greg Johnson
119  Doug Dray 119  Ron Elliott 119  Dave Hedrick
126  Matt Dray ' 126  Mark Vermillion 126 Dave Taylor
132  Rich Giusto 132  Jim Barnhart 132  Roy Blair
138 Tom Gorsoch 138  David Hess 138  Bob Walters
145  Brian Petrozzi 145  Chuck Martin 145 Dennis Rexroad
155 Dave Ludewig 155  Ken Walker 155 Tom Winters
167 Bob Hammack 167  Jim Graham 167 Rick Walters
175  John Myers 175 David Foltz 175 Tom Maston
185  David Strupe 185  Larry McFadden ‘ 185 Luke Spencer
Hwt. James Means HWT. Ed Martin HWT. Mike Forrah
PARKERSBURG RIVER SHENANDOAH
SGHTH Coach Ed Miller ’ Couach Gory L.. Lucas

Coach Rod Oldham

98  Pat Sole 98  Mark Lucas 98 Dave Lucas
105 Woody Burns 105 Chuck Baker 105 Andy Braves
112 Dan Underwood 112 Jim A|geo 112 Aaron Sanford
119  Gig Darmnick 119  Glen McVay 119  Kyle Cooper
126 Dana Bee 126  Mike Mattone 126  Darryn Smith
132  Brad Darnick 132 Neil Schultneis 132 None
138  Kevin Mortin 138 Mike Turner 138  None
145  George Davis 145  Joe Wavgamar 145 Ronnie Stephens
155  Bill Lowers 155  Rod Howard 155  Robert McKee
167 Dave Summers 167 Ken Mcintire 167 Jim Wells
175 None 175 Randy Grossenbacher 175  Jeff Botes
185 Rocky Powell 185  Greg Brown 185 Dave Mitchell

HWT. Dan Miller HWT. None HWT. None




ST. CLAIRSVILLE
Couch Leonard Chaplinski

98
105
112
19
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

None

None

Ed Trudo
Mike Chose
Joe Dewey
Ernie Vargo
Randy Hayes
Dennis Mingyor
Gene Cattane
Rick Hogue
Greg Cornett
None

HWT. Mark Henry

STEUBENVILLE

CENTRAL
Coach Gary J. Green

98 Rick Blancato
105 Greg Paulowski
112  Rich Meadows
119 Mark Cashioli
126 Tim Carrigg
132  Dan Wright
138  John Leons
145 Camillio Berneabei
155 Al Perko
167  Steve Wright
175 Bill Farms
185  John Pestian
HWT. None

BELLAIRE ST. JOHN

Coach John T. Snively

98  Terry Davis
105 Bruce Grommer
112 Charles Link
119 Mike Davis
126  Paul Sherry
132 Tom Faykus
138  John Kosky
145 Rick Imbroscio
155  Jeff Hannan
167  John Murray
175  Mike Goff
185  Greg Shaffell
HWT. Mark Shoffell

TORONTO

Coach Paul Kalivoda

98  Paul DiEdwards
105 Alan Micleia
112 Greg Wirth
119 Bill Straka
126 Tom Herrick
132 Mike Shapaka
138  Charles Commings
145 Don Price
155  Jim Lomantia
167  Matt Phillips
175  Joe DeLuce
185  Lovie Nelson
HWT. Victer Opvisch

STEUBENVILLE

Coach John Craig

98  Jeff Hugus
105  Chris Metzger
112 Nick Bressler
119  Rozzell Johnson
126  John Truini
132 Mork Julian
138 Jeff Crosier
145  Larry Sweeney
155  Mike Edwards
167  Hank Fleishour
175  John Mavromatis
185 Dave Becker
HWT. Mark Fahey

TRIADELPHIA

Coach Larry Schmitt

98 Rick Thomas
105 Tim Wilson
112  Kent Nickerson
119 Kirk Fry
126  John Helms
132  Brian Monahon
138  Dave Myers
145  Jack Maynard

155  Mike Zink
167 Dave Smith
175 Jim Fry

185  Joe Pompeo
HWT. Jock Dudley




UNION LOCAL WARWOOD

i

Cooch James Crosier Coach Eric Carder
98  Carlos Powell 98  Greg Dusch -
105 Kelly Wallace 105 Stan Johnson
112  Barney Wallace 112 Dave Fluherty
119 Mike Gregg 119 Greg Jewell
126  Brad Cain 126  Dan Hoffman
132 Mike Moore 132  Ron Stanley
138  Mike Horstman 138 Jack Miller
145  Tony Akers 145  Joe Greschner
155  John Bober 155  Mike Mortis
167  Mark Lukich 167  Jim Perry
175 Rick Secrest 175  Mark Bane
185  Pat Horstman 185  Sean O’'Brien
HWT. Jerry Koscoe | HWT. Steve Doe
WEIRTON WEIRTON MADONNA
Coach Skip Murray Coach Rich Mahoney
98  Joe Magnone 98  Mike Cupini
105  Terry Weigel 105 Temry Duffy
112 Mark Walters 112 Joe Capito
119 David Holt 119 Joe Gill
126  Don Hardsouk 126  Stan Zeszutek
132  Ron Hardsouk . 132 Mike Rearbon
138  Mark Hyde 138 John Zeszutek
145 Tim Muscaro 145  Dave Wyeaser
155  Tony Mefonas 155  Gary Rogers
167 Steve Gaudreav 167 Ron Castelli
175 Richard Ridgeway - 175  Aclie Nogay j
185 Jodi Eafrati , 185  Pat Hughes '

HWT. Sheldon Grace HWT. Dan Fiedorczyk




WELLSVILLE
Coach Dick Bryan

98

105

112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

Kevin McAdoo
Jerry Woodward
Tom Bailey
Pete Smith
Pavul Prezzia
Dave Bailey
Bob Grimm
Brian Edison
Brian Mathess
Joe Betz
Chuck Cheisman
Bill Figley

HWT. Steve DeFilippo

WHEELING CENTRAL

Coach Bitl Welker

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

Chris Knorr
Mike Reynolds
Dave Stenger
Mike Kosem
Joe Camilletti
John Keane
Tim Emmerth
Joha Schmitt
Frank Wodusky
Bill Curtin
John Horbotak
Larry Scarnechia

HWT. Wayne Lishwa

WHEELING

Coach Jerry Schulize

98  Tim Hanlin
105 Bill Edge
112 Jim Puch
119  Ton Fadu!
126 Don Bums
132 Mark Nicho!son
138 Bill Taylor
145  Phil Gromlich
155  Jack Bernardes
167  Ernie King
175  Scott Och
185 None
HWT. Dennis Kuttler
WINTERSVILLE

Coach Dick Edge

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
175
185

Joe Mahlie

Ray Mansfield
John DeFrank
Mark Miltke
Eddie Johnston
Russell Barker
John Fitzgerald
Gary Saunders
Gary Coffmon
Mike Pendleton
Nick Sponovitch
Mark Herzick

HWT. Mark Trimmer
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BARNESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

HEAD COACH - DAVID KOVALICK

98  Dan Wildes 119  Bill Ralston 145 Rondy Stephens
98  Paul Powell 119 John Robb ‘ 155  John Borkoski
98  Keith Hall 126 John Hoskinson 155  Harvey Temple
98  Scott Pickens - 126 John Clouse 155 Bob Anderson
105  Larry Detling 126 Jay Hartley 167 Alan Logan
105 Bill Eshler 132 Duane Powell 175 Bob Carter
105  Greg Anderson 138 Jerry Pryor - 185  Chuck Moxley
112 Randy Merritt 138 Monty Truax HWT. Tony Greiner
Asst. Coach . Darrell Davis

MGR. Realph Earliwine

Sniiein ek Lo Edbwards MGR. Keith Decker
Compliments of
The Parents and Friends j

of Shamrock Wrestling
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BROOKE HIEH SCHOOL

HEAD COACH - PAUL BILLIARD

1975 - 76 VARSITY SCHEDULE

Dec. 10 WINTERSY!LLE HOME 7:00 p.m.
13 MOUNTAINEER LEAGUE TOURNAMENT AWAY
17 JOHN MARSHALL HOME 7:00 p.m.
20 BROOKE CL.ASSIC HOME 11:00 p.m.
Jan. 7 TRIADELPHIA HOME 1:00 p.m.
10 PARKERSBURG - AWAY 1:00 p.m.
14 EAST LIVERPOOL AWAY 1:00 p.m.
17 TRIANGULAR -Martins Ferry, Wheeling HOME 1:30 p.m.
22 0.V.AC. STEUBENVILLE ARENA
23 O.V.AC. STEUBENYILLE ARENA
24 OV.AC. STEUBENVILLE ARENA
28 OAK GLEN AWAY 7:00 p.m.
31 WHEELING CENTRAL AWAY 1:00 p.m.
Feb. 4 STEUBENVILLE HOME 7:00 p.m.
7 TRIANGULAR HOME 1:00 p.m.

Sponsored by BROOKE HIGH BOOSTERS

I S




CADIZ HIGH SCHOOL

HEAD COACH — JOHN STEPHENSON

Front Row: Paul Carter, J. D. Thompson, Jim Neer, Kim Smith, Jim
Mizer, Guy Snyder, Jeff Ray, Jeff Pettay. Kneeling: Mike Prott, Jeff
Delucas, Steve Mizer, Bruce Dovenport, Woyne Hawthorne, Steve McNab,
Bob Pratt, Kevin Pastor, Mike Sparling, manager. Standing: Jim Med;
ley, manager; Joel Davia, Dale Davis, Kendall West, Brian Sparling,
Rondy Davia, Rick Morrison, Bob Agostini, Coach John Stephenson.
Missing were: Gregg Peterson-and Steve Nameth.

COMPLIMENTS OF

CADIZ BOOSTERS CLUB

o

(AT
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MINGO HIGH SCHOOL

HEAD COACH - GEORGE ZATEZALOQO

Front Row: Tom Gorsuch, Rich Giusto, Matt Dray, Doug Dray, Ken
Dennis, William Harrison, Scott Habig, Rick Mark. Back Row: Brian
Petrozzi, John Myers, Dave Petras, Jim Means, Dave Ludewig, Dave
Strupe, Bob Hommack, Joe LaPenna. Absent when token: Ron Man-
narino and Charles Adams.

Sponsored by
MINGO BOOSTERS CLUB
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STEUBENVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

HEAD COACH — JOHN CRAIG <

First Row: Jeff Hugus, Chris Metzger, Nick Bressler, Rozzell Joha-
son, John Truini, Brion Katz, Jim Parks. Second Row: Cooch Tom
McCain, Jeff Crosier, Larry Sweeney, Mike Edwards, Hank Fleishour,
John Mavromatis, Dave Becker, Mork Fahey, Coach John Craig. Absent
when taken: Mark Julian.

Compliments of

BIG RED BOOSTERS CLUB
and
BIG RED WRESTLING PARENTS CLUB

.




TORONTO HIGH SCHOOL

HEAD COACH - PAUL KALIVODA

First Row: Todd Lorrell, Pau! DiEwards, Alan Micleo, Dove Shoffer,
Greg Wirth, Bill Straka, John Stasivlewicz. Second Row: Tom Herrick,
Mike Shapaka, Charles Cummings, Curtis Smith, Tom Crawford, manager
Raymon Selman, Hugh Sutherin. Third Row: Don Price, Jim Lamantia,
Mark Mays, Matt Phillips, Joe Uhrinek, Bob DeLuce, Coach Pau! Kali-
voda. Fourth Row: Vic Opvich. Jack Freeman, Joe Deluce, Louis

Nelson, Ralph Brown. SCHEDULE

BOOSTERS CLUB OFFICERS DEC. 10- GOLUMBIANA HOME
DEC. 17 - BUCKEYE WEST HOME

President . . ... ........ John Ramer JAN.  7-JEFF, UNION  HOME
JAN. 14 - MADONNA AWAY

Vice President ... ...... Ron Ferrell JAN. 16 - OAK GLENN ANAY
JAN. 21-BUCKEYE N.  AWAY

Secrefary .+ oo v v av oo Bernard Kane N etanran fony
TI’EUSUI'EI' .......... RiCI’IUI’d Cruven FEB. 4 - BUCKEYE S. AWAY
FES. 9- MINGO HOME

FEB. 16 CADIZ AWAY

Sponsored by o S

FEB. 27-28 - SECTIONAL

TORONTO BOOSTERS CLUB = =i
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UNION LOCAL HIGH SCHOOL

HEAD COACH — JAMES CROSIER

First Row: J. Hoblick, C. Powell, B. Wallace, K. Wallace, M. Gregg,
T. Burghy, R. Lucas, R. Turner. Second Row: T. Akers, M. Stiles,
M. Horstman, S. Gornick, G. Stonebraker, M. Moore, B. Cain, J. Huml,
F. Doty. Third Row: Coach Crosier, T. Bober, M. Lukich, T. Jefferis,
R. Secrest, J. Koscoe, P. Horstman, K. Hathaway, L. Gilmore.

SCHEDULE
Good Luck
Dec. 10 Warwood Home 7:00
Dec.. 17  Caldwell Awaqy 7:00 JETS

Dec. 27 Barnesville Inv. Away 12:00
Jan. 3 Jeff. Union at Bridgeport 2:00

Jun. 10 River ot Linsly 1:00 Complim
Jan. 14 St. Clairsville Home 7:00 p ents of

Jan. 17  Steubenville Away 2:00 _
an. 28  St. Joh ‘ 7:00

P & Bumeerille  Home 7.0 UNION LOCAL
Feb. Buckeye North Home 7:00

" ke w @ BOOSTERS CLUB

-t O
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HEAD COACH —~ CHARLES “'SKIP’" MURRAY

First Row: Joe Magnone, Terry Weige!, Mark Walters, Dave Barnabei
Don Hordsouk, Ron Hardsouk, Mark Hyde, Robert D’Angelo.

Second Row: Greg Smith, Tim Muscaro, Tony Melonas, Steve Gaudreau
Rich Ridgeway, Jodi Eafrati, Sheldon Grace, Todd Karpinski.

Schedule

Dec. 5 East Liverpool Home 6:30 p.m.
Dec. 13 Mountaineer Tournoment Away 1:00 p.m.
Dec. 19  East Liverpool Invitational Awaoy 6:00 p.m.
20 {East Liverpool) 2:00 p.m.
Jan. 3 John Marshall Home 2:00 p.m.
Jan. 10 Triadelphio Away 2:00 p.m.
Jan. 14 Martins Ferry Home 1:45 p.m.
Jan. 22 OVAC Steubenville Arenc
Jon. 23 OVAC Steubenville Arena
Jan. 24  OVAC Stevbenville Arena
Jan. 28  Wintersville Home 7:00 p.m.
Jan. 31 Triangular,Parkersburg South, and
Canal Foulton at Parkersburg 1:00 p.m.
Feb. 4 Oak Glen Home 6:00 p.m.
Feb. 7  Triongular, Steubenville, Parkershurg Home 1:00 p.m.

Feb. 14  Region 1 Tournament
Feb. 20-21 State Tournament at Fairmont

WEIR RED RIDER BOOSTERS CLUB
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WINTERSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

HEAD COACH - DICK EDGE

First Row: Joe Mahlie, Ray Mansfield, Rick Collier, monager Brian
Schiappa, Paul Julio, Ed Johnston and John DeFrank. Second Row:
Mork.McGlone, Roger Randolph, Mark Miltko, Doug Zink, Russell Barker,
Kevin Marsh, John Fitzgerald, Third Row: Assistant Coach Gus Huber,
Bob Berckart, Lance Again, Mark Jorvis, Mike Pendleton, Mark Trimmer,

Nick Spanovich, Gary Sanders, Dave Julio, Head Coach Dick Edge.
Absent when taken: Mark Herzick.

GOOD LUCK WARRIORS

COMPLIMENTS OF

WINTERSVILLE BOOSTER CLUB




Welcome OVAC Wrestlers!

Stenbenvitie’s Newest 16 LANES
Brunswick

HOLLYWOOD LANES Autematlc
invites YOU to DINE and BOWL

*BOWLING ALLEY ~ *COCKTAIL LOUNGE - *RESTAURANT - °*WEDDING DINNERS

Catering to Leagues — Private Parties — Open Bowling

STEAKS - CHOPS - SEAF00D - SNACKS
“All Legal Beverages”

STOP IN BEFORE OR AFTER THE MATCH

FOR YOUR FAVORITE FOOD OR BEVERAGE

“WHERE ALL THE TEAMS EAT"

2208 Sunset? Boulevard Phone 2641694
Steubenville, Qhio

Jerry *'Tools’ Manfred, General Manager




GOOD LUCK BIG RED WRESTLERS and COACH J. CRAIG

“We’re with you all the way!”

Chief G. J. Mavromatis

Capt. J. E. Mavromatis
Sgt. H. Hampton

Sgt. A. Falbo
Det. G. Starr

Ptl. E. Mc¢Bride

Ptl. J. McCartney
Ptl. L. Stinson

Ptl. S. Szydlowski

E]

STEUBENVILLE
POLICE DEPARTMENT




THE BIG RED WRESTLING PARENTS CLUB
and
MR. ROBERT HEDMOND, Tournament Manager
Would like to take this opportunity to thank
each and every business

that donated trophy’s for this Tournament.

HOLLYWOOD LANES 2208 Sunset Blvd. Steubenville, Ohio
MR. WILLIAM WOQD
SMITH-ECKARD CORP. PO. Box #2408 Steubenville, Ohio
MYER & STONE 434 Market St. Steubenville, Chio
AMERICAN LEGION POST #33 North Fifth St. Steuhenville, Ohic
POLISH ATHLETIC CLUB 433 North Seventh St. Stevhenville, Ohio
OHIO COAL & CONSTRUCTION 201 Luray Dr. Wintersville, Ohio
HUBERTA COAL CO. RD #1 Richmond, Ghio
INDUSTRIAL TOBACCO 219 S. Third St. Steubenville, Ohio
TRI-STATE ELECTRIC INC. 406 N. Sixth St. Steubenville, Ohio
STEUBENVILLE CITY COUNCIL Steubenville, Qhio
SCIO TROPHY SHOP RD #2 Scio, Ohio
MR. DAVE FORSYTH
OHIO VALLEY METALS Bridgeport, Ohio
CRESCENT GLASS CO. Sixth St. Wellshurg, West Va.
FORT STEUBEN MALL _
EXECUTIVE OFFICE Stevhenville, Ohio
, JOHNNY'S PIZZA Main 5t. Follanshee, West Va.
| FIRST NATIONAL BANCORP, INC.  Franklin Ave. Toronto, Ohio




SCORING FOR TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP OV AC

98

105

112

119

k26

132

138

145

155

167

175

185

UNL.

TOTAL




